VisiNet Browser 4.5.11.3 - Reports - Incident Report

Incident Detail Report

Data Source: Data Warehouse
Incident Status: Closed
Incident number: 12109-0149
Incident Date: 4/18/2012 12:30:38
Last Updated: 4/30/2014 11:08:29

Incident Type: Medical Priority 5 Alarm Level: 1

Priority: Alpha P5 Code 1 Problem: Sick Pri 5
Determinant: 26A01 Agency: AUSTIN-TRAVIS COUNTY EMS
Base Response#: 2109-084921 Jurisdiction: City of Austin
Confirmation#: Division: NORTH

Taken By: Phillips, Katherine, J Battalion: NORTH
Response Area: NORTH IH 35 Response Plan: Medical Priority 5
Disposition: Saint Davids Command Ch:

Cancel Reason: Primary TAC: NORTH
Incident Status: Closed Secondary TAC:

Certification: Delay Reason (if any):

Longitude: 97694813 Latitude: 30346902
Location Name: whole Womans Health County: TRAVIS

Address: 8401 N Ih 35 Svrd Nb Location Type:

Apartment: Cross Street: FENELON DR/HERMITAGE DR
Building: Map Reference: 526P
City, State, Zip: AUSTIN TX 78753

WHOLE; WOMAN'S HEALTH OF
AUSTI

Caller Name:

Method Received: Call Back Phone:

Caller Type: Caller Location: 8401 N IH 35 SVRD NB
ime Stamps Elapsed Times
Description Date Time User Description Time
Phone Pickup 4/18/2012 12:30:24
1st Key Stroke 4/18/2012 12:30:38 Received to In Queue 00:00:45
In Waiting Queue 4/18/2012 12:31:23 Call Taking 00:02:12
Call Taking Complete 4/18/2012 12:32:50 Phillips, Katherine, J In Queue to 1st Assign 00:00:12
1st Unit Assigned 4/18/2012 12:31:35 Call Received to 1st Assign 00:01:11
1st Unit Enroute 4/18/2012 12:31:47 Assigned to 1st Enroute 00:00:12
1st Unit Arrived 4/18/2012 12:40:31 Enroute to 1st Arrived 00:08:44
Closed 4/18/2012 13:33:40 VisiNetMobilelnterface  Incident Duration 01:03:16
Delay Odm. Odm.
Unit Assigned Disposition Enroute Staged Arrived At Patient Avail Complete Enroute  Arrived Cancel Reason
M35 12:31:35  Saint Davids  12:31:47 12:40:31 13:33:40 175.4 185.6
Unit Name
M35 09E811 (09E811); Haston, Ryan, S (EM2280); Sitterle, Eric, M (EM2477)
No Pre-Scheduled Information
Mileage
Unit Location/Address City Patient Mode Protocol Start/End/Total Depart Arrived Complete
M35 St Davids Hospital HSP/919 AUSTIN Charlie Patient 185.6/ 191.8/ 6.2 13:03:10 13:13:22 13:33:40
E 32ND ST Preference
No Transports Information
Date Time User Type Conf. Comments

https://psapps.austintexas.gov/VisiNetBrowser/Search/IncidentReport.aspx ?id=10072032&ds=a[04/30/2014 11:27:34]



VisiNet Browser 4.5.11.3 - Reports - Incident Report

4/18/2012

4/18/2012

4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012

12:31:36

12:32:09

12:32:10
12:32:30
12:32:31
13:03:11

No Address Changes

No Priority Changes

Date
4/18/2012

Date

4/18/2012

4/18/2012

4/18/2012

4/18/2012

4/18/2012
4/18/2012

4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012

4/18/2012
4/18/2012

Date
4/18/2012

4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012
4/18/2012

4/18/2012

Time
12:31:35

Time

12:31:24

12:31:24

12:31:24

12:31:25

12:31:28
12:31:32

12:31:32
12:31:35
12:31:47
12:31:48
12:32:09
12:32:10
12:32:14
12:32:50
12:40:31
13:03:10
13:13:22
13:31:22

13:33:40
13:33:40

Time
12:30:24

12:30:38
12:30:38
12:30:38
12:30:38
12:30:50

12:31:10

Paging Groups Notified: TEST PAGING GROUP

[ProQA Script] Dispatch code: 26A01 22 year old, Female, Conscious, Breathing.
Sick Person (Specific Diagnosis). No priority symptoms (complaint conditions 2-11
not identified). Caller Statement: vomiting .
Paging Groups Notified: TEST PAGING GROUP

Log Entry User
[IN QUEUE] Inc# (12109-0149) 8401 N1h 35 CN:AS
Svrd Nb : Bravo P4 Code 3 w/out AFD

INT Insert:Apr 18 2012 12:30:24 / INT EM1793

SendNP:Apr 18 2012 12:30:24 / WS RecvNP: /
WS Process:Apr 18 2012 12:31:24

Incident 032 was Marked as Read. EM2388
The following vehicle id(s) is (are) EM2388
recommended for assignment: 11031

The following vehicle id(s) is (are) EM2388
recommended for assignment: 11031

Response Number (2109-084921) EM2388
Responding From = E US 290 HWY VisiNet

EB\TUSCANY WAY

Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] by [Stow, L bby] CN:AL
(PerlD=15119)

ProQA determinant sent EM1793
[PRIORITY DOWNGRADE] Units (M35) 8401 N CN:AS
Ih 35 Svrd Nb : FROM (Bravo P4 Code 3 w/out

AFD) TO (Alpha P5 Code 1)

Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] by [Stow, L bby] CN:AL
(PerlD=15119)

User clicked Exit/Save EM1793
VisiNet
VisiNet
VisiNet

Active incident marked as late
VisiNet
VisiNet

Table Workstation User

Response_Master_Incident EMS04 EM1793
Response_Master_Incident EMS04 EM1793
Response_Master_Incident EMS04 EM1793
Response_Master_Incident EMS04 EM1793
Response_Master_Incident EMS04 EM1793
Response_Master_Incident EMS04 EM1793
Response_Master_Incident EMS04 EM1793

EM2388 Response
EM1793 Response
EM1793 Response
EM1793 Response back entrance
EM2388 Response M35 DIRECT ON DG
INT Response Transported person gender is F
User Change to Alarm
LS 1
Radio  Activity Location
CN:AlertSent (ID=1)
ANI/ALI Statistics
Incident in Waiting Queue
Incident in Waiting Queue
Timer Clear
Read Incident
VisiCAD Initial Assignment
VisiCAD Initial Assignment
M35 DISP 8401 N Ih 35 Svrd Nb [whole
Womans Health]
M35 RESP 8401 N Ih 35 Svrd Nb [whole
Womans Health]
CN:AlertACK (ID=1)
ProQA
CN:AlertSent (ID=2)
CN:AlertACK (ID=2)
UserAction
M35 ONSC 8401 N |h 35 Svrd Nb
M35 TR St Davids Hospital HSP
M35 FAC 919 E 32ND ST [St Davids
Hospital HSP]
Incident Late
Response Closed whole Womans Health
M35 AVCL 919 E 32ND ST [St Davids
Hospital HSP)
Field Changed From Changed To Reason
Address (Blank) 8401 N IH 35 SVRD New Entry
NB
Longitude 0 97694813 Entry Verified
Latitude 0 30346902 Entry Verified
City AUSTIN Updated City
Address 8401 N IH 35 SVRD8401 N IH 35 SVRD Entry Verified
NB NB
Call_Back_ | Ses (Response
Viewe
Location_N whole Womans (Response
Health Viewe

https://psapps.austintexas.gov/VisiNetBrowser/Search/IncidentReport.aspx?id=10072032&ds=a[04/30/2014 1 1:27:34]



VisiNet Browser 4.5.11.3 - Reports - Incident Report

4/18/2012 12:31:11  Call_Back_
4/18/2012  12:31:11  Apartment
4/18/2012  12:31:23  ResponseP|
4/18/2012 12:31:23  Response_P
4/18/2012  12:31:23  Problem
4/18/2012 12:31:24  Map_Info
4/18/2012  12:31:24  Pickup_Map
4/18/2012  12:31:28 Read Call
4/18/2012  12:32:09  Problem
4/18/2012 12:32:09 EMD_Used
4/18/2012 12:32:09 ProQA_Case
4/18/2012  12:32:09  Determinan
4/18/2012  12:32:09  Incident_T
4/18/2012  12:32:09 Response_P
4/18/2012 12:32:09  RespReconf
4/18/2012  12:32:09  Priority_D
4/18/2012  12:32:09  Priority_N
4/18/2012 12:32:16  ProQATermi

No Custom Time Stamps

No Custom Data Fields

No Attachment

200
0 1
Medical Priority 4
Sick Pri 4
M415/A6 526P
526P
False True
Sick Pri 5
0 1
0012028199
26A01

Medical Priority 4  Medical Priority 5
Medical Priority 4  Medical Priority 5
0 1

Bravo P4 Code 3 Alpha P5 Code 1
w/out AFD

4 5

C

(Response
Viewe
(Response
Viewe
(Response
Viewe
(Response
Viewe
(Response
Viewe

(Launch Initial
(Response
Viewe
(Response
Viewe
(Response
Viewe
(Response
Viewe
Updated by
ProQ
Updated by
ProQ

Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Transports

Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response reconfResponse_Master_Incident

Updated by
ProQ
Updated by
ProQ
(Response
Viewe

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

EMS04
EMS04
EMS04
EMS04
EMS04
EMS04
EMS04
EMS13
EMS04
EMS04
EMS04
EMS04
EMS04

EMS04

EMS04
EMS04

EMS04

Response_Master_Incident_ExtEMS04

https://psapps.austintexas.gov/VisiNetBrowser/Search/IncidentReport.aspx ?id=10072032&ds=a[04/30/2014 11:27:34]

EM1793
EM1793
EM1793
EM1793
EM1793
EM1793
EM1793
EM2388
EM1793
EM1793
EM1793
EM1793
EM1793

EM1793

EM1793
EM1793

EM1793

EM1793



