Incident Detail Report

Data Source: Data Warehouse Incident Status: Closed Incident number: 12109-0149 Incident Date: 4/18/2012 12:30:38 Last Updated: 4/30/2014 11:08:29

Incident Type:

Priority:

Determinant: Base Response#:

Confirmation#:

Taken By: Response Area: Disposition: Cancel Reason:

Incident Status: Certification:

Longitude:

Location Name:

City, State, Zip:

Caller Name:

Address:

Building:

Apartment:

Closed

whole Womans Health 8401 N Ih 35 Svrd Nb

WHOLE; WOMAN'S HEALTH OF

AUSTIN TX 78753

AUSTI

Method Received:

Caller Type:

Medical Priority 5 Alpha P5 Code 1

26A01 2109-084921

Phillips, Katherine, J NORTH IH 35 Saint Davids

97694813

Cross Street:

Alarm Level:

Jurisdiction:

Response Plan:

Command Ch:

Primary TAC:

Secondary TAC:

Delay Reason (if any):

Problem:

Agency:

Division:

Battalion:

County:

Latitude:

Location Type:

Map Reference:

TRAVIS

FENELON DR/HERMITAGE DR 526P

Sick Pri 5

NORTH

NORTH

NORTH

30346902

City of Austin

Medical Priority 5

AUSTIN-TRAVIS COUNTY EMS

Call Back Phone: Caller Location:

8401 N IH 35 SVRD NB

Time Stamps	and the second second	Commission of the second	El	apsed Times	
Description	Date	Time	User	Description	Time
Phone Pickup	4/18/2012	12:30:24			
1st Key Stroke	4/18/2012	12:30:38		Received to In Queue	00:00:45
In Waiting Queue	4/18/2012	12:31:23		Call Taking	00:02:12
Call Taking Complete	4/18/2012	12:32:50	Phillips, Katherine, J	In Queue to 1st Assign	00:00:12
1st Unit Assigned	4/18/2012	12:31:35		Call Received to 1st Assign	00:01:11
1st Unit Enroute	4/18/2012	12:31:47		Assigned to 1st Enroute	00:00:12
1st Unit Arrived	4/18/2012	12:40:31		Enroute to 1st Arrived	00:08:44
Closed	4/18/2012	13:33:40	VisiNetMobileInterface	Incident Duration	01:03:16

					Delay		Odm.	Odm.	
Unit M35	Assigned 12:31:35	Disposition Saint Davids	Staged	Arrived 12:40:31	At Patient Avail	Complete 13:33:40	Enroute 175.4	Arrived 185.6	Cancel Reason

Unit

M35

09E811 (09E811); Haston, Ryan, S (EM2280); Sitterle, Eric, M (EM2477)

No Pre-Scheduled Information

						willeage			
Unit	Location/Address	City	Patient	Mode	Protocol	Start/End/Total	Depart	Arrived	Complete
M35	St Davids Hospital HSP/9	19 AUSTIN		Charlie	Patient	185.6/ 191.8/ 6.2	13:03:10	13:13:22	13:33:40
	E 32ND ST				Preference				

No Transports Information

Date

Time

User

Type

Conf. Comments

VisiNet Browser 4.5.11.3 - Reports - Incident Report

4/18/2012	12:31:36	EM2388	Response	Paging Groups Notified: TEST PAGING GROUP
4/18/2012	12:32:09	EM1793	Response	[ProQA Script] Dispatch code: 26A01 22 year old, Female, Conscious, Breathing. Sick Person (Specific Diagnosis). No priority symptoms (complaint conditions 2-11 not identified). Caller Statement: vomiting.
4/18/2012	12:32:10	EM1793	Response	Paging Groups Notified: TEST PAGING GROUP
4/18/2012	12:32:30	EM1793	Response	back entrance
4/18/2012	12:32:31	EM2388	Response	M35 DIRECT ON DG
4/18/2012	13:03:11	INT	Response	Transported person gender is F

No Address Changes

No Priority Changes

Date 4/18/2012	Time 12:31:35	User LS	Change to Alarm 1					
Date 4/18/2012	Time 12:31:24	Radio	Activity CN:AlertSent (ID=1)	Location		Log Entry [IN QUEUE] Inc# (12109-0149) Svrd Nb : Bravo P4 Code 3 w/o		User CN:AS
4/18/2012	12:31:24		ANI/ALI Statistics			INT Insert:Apr 18 2012 12:30:24 SendNP:Apr 18 2012 12:30:24 WS Process:Apr 18 2012 12:31	I / INT / WS RecvNP: /	EM1793
4/18/2012 4/18/2012	12:31:24 12:31:25		Incident in Waiting Que Incident in Waiting Que Timer Clear			ļ.		
4/18/2012	12:31:28		Read Incident			Incident 032 was Marked as Re-	ad.	EM2388
4/18/2012	12:31:32		VisiCAD Initial Assignm			The following vehicle id(s) is (are recommended for assignment: 1	1031	EM2388
4/18/2012	12:31:32		VisiCAD Initial Assignm			The following vehicle id(s) is (are recommended for assignment: 1	1031	EM2388
4/18/2012	12:31:35	M35	DISP	Womans Healt	h]	Response Number (2109-08492		EM2388
4/18/2012	12:31:47	M35	RESP	8401 N Ih 35 S Womans Healt		Responding From = E US 290 F EB\TUSCANY WAY		VisiNet
4/18/2012	12:31:48		CN:AlertACK (ID=1)			Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] to (PerID=15119)	by [Stow, L bby]	CN:AL
4/18/2012	12:32:09		ProQA			ProQA determinant sent		EM1793
4/18/2012	12:32:10		CN:AlertSent (ID=2)			[PRIORITY DOWNGRADE] Unit Ih 35 Svrd Nb : FROM (Bravo P		
4/18/2012	12:32:14		CN:AlertACK (ID=2)			AFD) TO (Alpha P5 Code 1) Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] b (PerID=15119)	y [Stow, L bby]	CN:AL
4/18/2012	12:32:50		UserAction			User clicked Exit/Save		EM1793
4/18/2012	12:40:31	M35	ONSC	8401 N lh 35 S	yrd Nh	OSCI GIGREG EXIDOAVE		
4/18/2012	13:03:10	M35	TR	St Davids Hosp				VisiNet
4/18/2012	13:13:22	M35	FAC	919 E 32ND ST Hospital HSP]				VisiNet VisiNet
4/18/2012	13:31:22		Incident Late			Active incident marked as late		
4/18/2012	13:33:40		Response Closed	whole Womans	Health			VisiNet
4/18/2012	13:33:40	M35	AVCL	919 E 32ND STHOSPITE HOSPITE H				VisiNet
Date	Time	Field		Changed To	Reason	Table	Workstation	n User
4/18/2012	12:30:24	Address		8401 N IH 35 SVRD NB	New Entry	Response_Master_Incident	EMS04	EM1793
4/18/2012	12:30:38	Longitude		97694813	Entry Verified		EMS04	EM1793
4/18/2012	12:30:38	Latitude	0	30346902	Entry Verified	Response_Master_Incident	EMS04	EM1793
4/18/2012	12:30:38	City		AUSTIN	Updated City		EMS04	EM1793
4/18/2012	12:30:38	Address	8401 N IH 35 SVRD NB	8401 N IH 35 SVRD NB	Entry Verified		EMS04	EM1793
4/18/2012	12:30:50	Call_Back_	ı		(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident	EMS04	EM1793
4/18/2012	12:31:10	Location_N		whole Womans Health	(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident	EMS04	EM1793

4/18/2012	12:31:11	Call_Back_	25 (4)		(Response	Response_Master_Incident	EMS04	EM1793
4/40/2012	10.01.11	A == == == == == == == == = = = = = = =	200		Viewe			
4/18/2012	12:31:11	Apartment	200		(Response	Response_Master_Incident	EMS04	EM1793
4/18/2012	12:31:23	DeeneneeDI	0	4	Viewe			
4/10/2012	12.31.23	ResponsePI	U	1	(Response	Response_Master_Incident	EMS04	EM1793
4/18/2012	12:31:23	Pagnanaa P		Madical Described	Viewe	Barrage Market Latter	-1100	
4/10/2012	12.31.23	Response_P		Medical Priority 4	(Response	Response_Master_Incident	EMS04	EM1793
4/18/2012	12:31:23	Problem		Cial Dri 4	Viewe	Decree Market Indian	E14004	=144=00
4/10/2012	12.31.23	Fiobleiii		Sick Pri 4	(Response	Response_Master_Incident	EMS04	EM1793
4/18/2012	12:31:24	Man Info	M415/A6	FOCD	Viewe	B		
		Map_Info	W4 15/A6	526P		Response_Master_Incident	EMS04	EM1793
4/18/2012	12:31:24	Pickup_Map		526P		Response_Transports	EMS04	EM1793
4/18/2012	12:31:28	Read Call	False	True	(Launch Initial	Response_Master_Incident	EMS13	EM2388
4/18/2012	12:32:09	Problem		Sick Pri 5	(Response	Response_Master_Incident	EMS04	EM1793
					Viewe			
4/18/2012	12:32:09	EMD_Used	0	1	(Response	Response_Master_Incident	EMS04	EM1793
					Viewe			
4/18/2012	12:32:09	ProQA_Case		0012028199	(Response	Response Master Incident	EMS04	EM1793
					Viewe			
4/18/2012	12:32:09	Determinan		26A01	(Response	Response Master Incident	EMS04	EM1793
					Viewe			
4/18/2012	12:32:09	Incident_T	Medical Priority 4	Medical Priority 5	Updated by	Response Master Incident	EMS04	EM1793
				•	ProQ			
4/18/2012	12:32:09	Response_P	Medical Priority 4	Medical Priority 5	Updated by	Response Master Incident	EMS04	EM1793
			•	•	ProQ			
4/18/2012	12:32:09	RespReconf	0	1	Response recon	fResponse_Master_Incident	EMS04	EM1793
4/18/2012	12:32:09	Priority D	Bravo P4 Code 3	Alpha P5 Code 1	Updated by	Response Master Incident	EMS04	EM1793
			w/out AFD		ProQ	responde_master_morderit	LIVIOUT	LIVITIO
4/18/2012	12:32:09	Priority N	4	5	Updated by	Response Master Incident	EMS04	EM1793
		7			ProQ	. tespeeeaster_moderit	LINOUT	LIVITIO
4/18/2012	12:32:16	ProQATermi		С	(Response	Response_Master_Incident Ex	tEMS04	EM1793
					Viewe			LIVITIOO

No Custom Time Stamps

No Custom Data Fields

No Attachment